PUBLIC NOTICE

Crook County Court Meeting, Wednesday July 19, 2023, 9:00 a.m., Crook County Court meeting room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon. Consent **Agenda:** Approve Minutes: Addendum 07 to existing professional services contract, Addition of Bi-weekly janitorial services at SAR facility buildings per exhibit F; Oregon Dept. of Justice Cooperative Agreement No. 23497, reimbursement for child support services, 2023-2027; Amendment to the Septage Plant agreement between Crook County and Two Springs Ranch; Best Care Amendment to continue for Batterer's Intervention and Prevention Program; Consider approval of professional services agreement for executive recruiting services for Deputy District Attorney and Chief Information Officer positions. **Discussion Items:** Consider ratifying appointment of Christina Haron, CPA, present Assistant/Acting Finance Director to the Finance Director position; Haytons Elk View Lane (mapping update); Order 2023-40 In the matter of appointment to the Crook County Library Board of Trustees; PUBLIC HEARING: Application for social gathering, Lazarus Naturals Party, Powell Butte, August 16-17 2023; PUBLIC HEARING: Application for social gathering, PBR Challenge Series, O'Neil Arena, August 17-18 2023. Scheduled **Appearances:** None scheduled. **Executive Session:** ORS 192.660(2)(h) Consulting with Counsel concerning the legal rights and duties of a public body with regard to current litigation or litigation likely to be filed. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, please contact the County Administration Office at 541-447-6555. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice. **Zoom:** 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 981 7361 2010; Passcode: 033745